

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2014-1104 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 12/9/2014 In control: Committee on Performance and Asset Management

On agenda: Final action: 12/15/2014

Enactment date: 12/15/2014 Enactment #: 873

Effective date: 12/17/2014

Title: Resolution further Amending Resolution 652 of 2010, as amended, entitled "Providing for an

Agreement or Agreements and a Lease or Leases by and between the City of Pittsburgh ("City") and First Vehicle Services ("First Vehicle"), pursuant to which First Vehicle will furnish all work and services needed to manage and maintain the City's Vehicle Fleet." to increase the amount of funds available for unanticipated emergency repairs of City of Pittsburgh fleet vehicles by First Vehicle Services during the Fourth and Fifth Operational Years (2014 and 2015) of the current contract

between the City and First Vehicle Services.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2014-1104.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/18/2014	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
12/15/2014	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
12/10/2014	1	Standing Committee	AFFIRMATIVELY RECOMMENDED	Pass
12/9/2014	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass
12/9/2014	1	City Council	Read and referred	
12/2/2014	1	City Council	Withdrawn	